L230002252235

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(100.000)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
, ,
(Document Number)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
eposition and the firm of the





400407518164



2023 HAY -- 5 PM 3: 33020 Hr (-





Phone: 850-558-1500 ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195 REFERENCE: 724102 AUTHORIZATION : COST LIMIT : \$ 125.00 ORDER DATE: May 5, 2023 ORDER TIME : 2:50 PM ORDER NO. : 724102-005 CUSTOMER NO: 4333422 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: 204 N OBT, LLC EFFECTIVE DATE: ___ ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION ___ CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: _ CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY _ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Eyliena Baker - EXT.

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

1201 Hays Street

Tallhassee, FL 32301

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Sec Division of Cor									
CHERE	204 N OBT	r, llc								
SODJE	C1;	Name of Limited Liability Company								
The enc	losed Articles of	Organization and	fee(s) a	re submitted	for filing.					
Please r	eturn all correspo	ndence concerni	ng this m	atter to the f	ollowing:					
	Sonia K. Lo	we, Paralegal								
	-	Name of Person								
	Baker & Hostetler LLP									
				Firm/Co	npany					
	200 Civic Co	enter Drive, Suite	1200							
				Addre	ess					
	Columbus, Ohio 43215									
	vvette@eightl	cinvestments.com		City/State and	1 Zip Code					
	<u> </u>	,		d for future a	nnual report notificati	on)				
or furthe	er information co	ncerning this matt	er, pleas	se call:						
	Sonia K. Low	/e	at (14	462-4701					
	Name	e of Person	 `		Daytime Telephon	e Number				
Enclose	d is a check for th	ne following amor	mt:							
		•	ng Fee &	Certific	6,00 Filing Fee & ed Copy Il copy is enclosed)	☐\$160,00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclos				
		g Address ling Section			Street Address New Filing Section Di	vision				
	Divisio	n of Corporation: ox 6327	5		The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stree					

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Lia	ability Company is:			
204 N OBT, LL0	С			
(Must	conatin the words "Limited	Liability Company,	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and stre	eet address of the principal o	ffice of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
<u>Pri</u>	ncipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
17 West Pine Str	reet, 2nd Floor	<u> 17 V</u>	17 West Pine Street, 2nd Floor	
A 1 1 121 11	32801	Orla	Orlando, Florida 32801	
The Limited Liability Comp	Agent, Registered Office, pany cannot serve as its own	& Registered Agent.	-	
ARTICLE III - Registered The Limited Liability Company that the company is a second control of the control of t	Agent, Registered Office,	& Registered Agent. Registered Agent. n.)	nt's Signature:	
ARTICLE III - Registered The Limited Liability Compand the companies of th	Agent, Registered Office, pany cannot serve as its own an active Florida registratio	& Registered Agent. Registered Agent. n.)	nt's Signature:	
ARTICLE III - Registered The Limited Liability Company that the company is a second control of the control of t	Agent, Registered Office, pany cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration reet address of the registered	& Registered Agent. Registered Agent. n.)	nt's Signature:	
ARTICLE III - Registered The Limited Liability Company that the company is a second control of the control of t	Agent, Registered Office, pany cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration reet address of the registered	& Registered Agent. Registered Agent. n.) agent are:	nt's Signature:	
ARTICLE III - Registered The Limited Liability Company that the company is a second control of the control of t	Agent, Registered Office, pany cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration reet address of the registered Corporation Service	& Registered Agent. n.) agent are: Company Name	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or	
ARTICLE III - Registered The Limited Liability Company that the company is a second control of the control of t	Agent, Registered Office, pany cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration reet address of the registered Corporation Service	& Registered Agent. n.) agent are: Company Name	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Corporation Service Company

By

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Author	ized Member	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager			
<u>MGR</u>		Eight K Investments, LLC	
		17 West Pine Street, 2nd Floor Orlando, Florida 32801	
			
 			
If an effective date is listed he date of filing.)	this block does not mee e on the Department of ons, if any.	filing:	s prior to or 90 days after
	/s/ Keith Mawardi		
Th I ar	Signature of a memi is document is executed in aware that any false in	ber or an authorized representative of a mer in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), F aformation submitted in a document to the Department of the Depa	Torida Statutes.
	Keith Mawardi		
		Typed or printed name of signee	
		F14. F1	

Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)